APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: SE Delaware Avenue and SE 54th Street Traffic Signal
‘ city of Contractor: Jasper Construction Services, Inc.
;—. Allken y Address: 928 N 19th Ave E, Newton, |IA 50208
Leingine b all eeenes  Finance Budget Code: 965.3965.4456 Finance Project #: 965.4456
Vendor Project #: Purchase Order #:
Original Contract Date: November 6, 2023 Vendor Account #: 9517
Date of Council Neeting: August 19, 2024 Payment Application #: 4
Payment Period: From: July 1, 2024 Through: July 31, 2024
Contract Summary:
Original Contract Amount: $ 436,109.00
Net Change by Change Orders: - $ 2,711.28
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1+ 2) $ 438,820.28
Total Completed and Stored to Date: $ 382,121.63
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: $ 19,106.08
Total Earned Less Retainage: $ 363,015.55
Less Previous Applications for Payment: $ 258,635.72
SUBTOTAL: 3 104,379.83
OTHER CHARGES: $ =
CURRENT PAYNMENT DUE: $ 104,379.83
Balance to Finish, Including Retainage: 3 75,804.73

Contract Time Remaining (Substantial):
Contract Time Remaining (Full):

11.5 Working Days

10.0  Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Ovmer, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval:

Jasper Construction Services, Inc.

— Firm Name
(R A42= DO 8/9/24
Signature ~ — Dale
Engineer / Consultant Approval: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
Firm Name
/Z/ﬁ\_/ QMJ;/ Andrew Houchin, P.E. 8/9/24
Sigivature Date
City of Ankeny Staff Approval:
el Vot %)a /14
Signalure Date 2o
Submit to: Leslie Hart
E-mail: Lhart@ankenyiowa.gov Phone Number: 515-963-3548

Date Printed: 8/9/2024



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

DESCRPTION ORGNAL QUANTITY TOTAL I TOTAL VALUE OF
e e e s | Sienceosen H | ctiwaE ey \oThl Ut | S Fick S| Erofom e I | o | oM PREVIOUS ettt courLeTED Lo ] el
|EARTHWORK
201 |Topsol, Off-sta cY 59| 5900 % 60008 354000 5900 |% 354000 000 5900|§ 354000 0o 100 0O%|
202 |Excavaton, Class 10 cY 131 13100 § 4000|S 524000 5775|% 231000 7325 131.00|§ 524000 00 100.00%]
203 [Subgrade Preparaton sY 527 527.00 ] § 500|s 263500 s - S41.60 S4E0|S 270900 (1480) 10281%
204 |Subbase, Special Bazkfil, Sinches SY 527, 52700 § 12508 658750 $ - 541.60 5418058 6772850 (1480) 102.81%|
205 [Compacton Testng s 1 100[5 25000]s 250000 s - 100 100|s 250000 [ 100 00%
208 |Tempormary Granu'ar Surface TOMN 15| 1500 § 3500|% 52500 $ - 14.93 1493 (§ 52255 0.07 99.53%|
STREETS AND RELATED WORK 2 000
701 |Pavemen, PCC, 105 In, C-SUD sY 478 478005 120008 57,35000 s < 48850 45550 |5 5838000 (8.50) 101.76%
7.02 |PCC Pavement Samples end Testng LS 1 100|$ 200000|% 200000 $ z 1.00 100(% 200000 000 100.00%
7.03 |Removal of Sidswa' sY 163 16300 3 1Bo0|s 29400 s - 164.10 16410|5 295380 (1.10] 10067%
7.04 |Sidsna'® PCC,51In SY 16‘j 10500 | § 7500|8 7.85000 § = 106 0 10500 |5 7985000 000 100 0%
7.05 |sidsua'k PCC,6In sY 57| 57.00[5  es500|s 484500 s - 6000 €000 |5 510000 @) 105 26%
7.06 |Detctab's Wamings SF 132 13200 | § 6000 |8 792000 $ - 13200 13200 |$ 792000 00 100.00%
7.07 |Paverert Remaral sY 215 21500 5 22005 473000 s - 21500 215003 473000 00 100 00%
|TRAFFIC CONTROL 000
BO1 |Traffs Sigral s 1 1.00| § 19500000 [ § 19500000 0255 4875000 055 0805 15600000 020 80.00%|
802 |Portsbie Dynamic Massags Sign (PDMS) |coay 35 3500[ 8 es0a|s 221500 s - 1000 1000[s  e5000 2500 2857%
803 |Type Ill - 24 x 36" Precast Polymar-Concrets Handho!s EA 3 300|% 1.26000|§ 378000 300|5 378000 Q.00 300|8  378000 Q.00 10000ﬂ
B804 |Typs IV - 30° x 45" Precast Polymer-Conzrets Handrots EA 2 200[ s 167500|s 335000 200(5 335000 000 200[5 335000 000 100.00%
805 |tnstall One (1) Fiber Optc Cable - 24 CT SM (City Provided) LF 320 33000 3 345|8 131100 3800008  1311.00 0.00 30008 131100 0.00 100.00%|
BOS [Ins1 Ors (1) Fiber Opt Cabis - 85 CT SM (City Provided) | LF 6300 630000 § 220]s 1385000 530000 |5 1386000 000 630000 $_ 1386000 00 100.00%
BO7 |2 HDPE Condut, TrenchediBored (Bius) LF 2530 363000 3 750§ 2722500 377300 |5 2820760 18500 396100 s 2970750 (#3100, 109.12%
B03 |Fibar Op¥c Spce . EA 58 5500| § 000|S 1,660 00 $ - 000 0w | s - 5500 0.00%|
809 [Spics Cass EA 2 200[s 205005 41000 s : 000 [ B s 200 000%
810 |Fieer Endosure, 1 Pancl Capacly, SHP-0IP, DIl Ral EA 2 200(s te400(s  3ssc0 s N 000 oo |s - 200 0co%
811 |Panted Pavement Marking, Durable STA 11.5 11501 % 55000(% 632500 3 - 0.00 000|$ - 11.50 0.00%]
812 [Panted Symbo's and Legends, Durabls EA 1 100|s  z000|s 25000 s - oo o0om|s - 100 000%
B.13 |Greaves Cut for Pavement Markings STA 11.5 11501 % 235005 333250 3 - 0.00 000 (% - 11.50
B8.14 [Grooves Cut for Symbo's and Legends EA 1 100| § 20000| % 20000 $ - 000 000 |% - 1.00
815 |Pavemment Markings Removed STA s 500[s 25500|% 1.2/500 s - ) oo s x 500
8.16 |Temporary TrafSe Control LS 1 100§ 1650000|% 1650000 025|% 412500 0.60 0B5(§ 1402500 0.15
817 |Remave and Rersts'l Traffc Signs EA z 200[s  30000|%  eoomo s - 200 2m|s  eooco 0w
8.18 |Permanant Road Closure, lowa DOT 51182 EA 1 100]s 125000(8 123000 s - 000 om|s - 1.00
8.19 |Signal Construckon Mod#catons is 1 100 s 216123(5 216128 s = 100 100|s 216123 o
SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING 000
901 |Hydrau's Seedng, Seedng, Fertizing, and Muching. BFM__| AC 01 010§ 25000003 250000 s s [ 0o [s = 010 0.00%
902 [Fiter Sock_12 Inch LF 300) 30000 | 5 150[8 45000 B = 33000 3000[8 4950 (000, 11000%)
903 |Fiter Sock, Removal LF 300 30000 |s 001]% 300 3 - 00 000 | s - 300.00 0.00%|
904 [Irfet Protecton Device, Gra's EA 5 5005  ss500|% 41500 s > 500 5005 4150 [ 100 00%
905 |In'et Protection Device, Mantenance EA 5| 500|s 100§ 500 $ - 1.00 1.00(§ 1.00 4.00 20 00%|
906 [Removal of Ferce LF & 65005 1800|$ 118300 s 2 6500 65005 1,18300 [ 100 00%
MISCELLANEOUS 000
11.01 |MobFzaton LS 1 100| 5 4165000|§ 4165000 $ - 1.02 1005 4165000 0w 100 00%
11.02 [Concrets Washout Ls 1 100|s 200000|8 200000 s - 1.00 1005 200000 [ 10000%
11.03 |Revised Certfcate of Insurance Ls 1 100] § 55000 § 55000 s - 1.00 1005 55000 00 100 00%
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF PAY PERIOD AND COMPLETED VWORK CONTRACT= § 438820.28 PAYPERIOD= § 109,321.50 COMPLETED= § 382,121.63 87.08%

Dataprited 85201



Previous Applications for Payment:

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applfications for Payment:

Record of Change Orders:

No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 May 20, 2024 $ 22,624.72 36 1 May 20, 2024 S 2,711.28
2 June 17, 2023 3 129,798.41 37 2
3 Juty 16, 2024 3 106,212.59 38 3
4 39 4
5 40 5
6 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
4 49 14
16 50 15
16 51
17 52 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL = § 2,711.28
18 53
19 54 Contract Time Remaining:
20 55 Contract Period; Working Days
21 56 Construction Start Date: April 24, 2024
22 57
23 58
24 59 Substantial Completion:
25 60 Contract Working Days: 66.0
26 61 Added by Change Crder:
27 62 Total Working Days: 60.0
28 63 Working Days Used to Date: 48.5
29 64 Working Days Remaining: 1.6
30 65
31 66
32 87 Full Completion:
33 68 Contract Working Days: 10.0
34 -89 Added by Change Order:
35 70 Tatal Working Days: 10,0
Working Days Used fo Date: 0.0
PREVIOUS PAY APPS TOTAL = § 2568,635.72 Working Days Remaining: 10.0

Date Printed: 8912024




